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L85 Stormwater Quality Plan Information Sheet

and Inspection Fee Schedule

Project Name: ROSA PARKS STOCKPILE YARD

Project Location: (address or major cross streets/arroyo)
ROSA PARK RD. AND KIMMICK DR., ALBUQUERQUE, NM, 87120

Plan Preparer Information:
Company: GREEN GLOBE ENVIRONMENTAL

Contact: MATHEW VALLEJOS

Address: PO BOX400, LOS LUNAS, NM, 87031

Phone Number: (O) 505-304-8473

e-Mail: MATT@GREENGLOBENM.COM

(Cell (optional))

Property Owner Inform

ation:

Company: SEE OWNER INFORMATION ON ESC 3

Contact:

Address:

Phone:

e-Mail:

I am submitting the ESC plan to obtain approval for:

X Grading _ Building Permit __ Work Order Construction Plans

Note: More than one item can be checked for a submittal

Stormwater Quality Inspection fee: (based on development type and disturbed area)

Commercial <2 acres $300 (O 2 to 5 acres $500 (3| >5 acres $800 (O
Land/Infrastructure <5 acres $300 3 5 to 40 acres $500 >40 acres $800 O
Multi - family < 5acres $500 O >5 acres $800 O

Single Family <Sacres $500 O 5to 40 acres $1000J > 40 acres $1500 O3
Residential

Plan Review fee is $105 for the first submittal () and $75.00 for a resubmittal ()

Total due equals the plan review fee plus the Stormwater Quality Inspection fee.

Total Due $ 605-00

If you have questions, please contact Doug Hughes, Stormwater Quality 924-3420, jhughes@cabq.gov

Rev May 2019




TRACT 8, BLK. 1 TO BE STABILIZED
PER ATTACHED EMAIL.

AREA SHOWN TO BE STABILIZED
WITH NATIVE GRASS SEED AND
AGGREAGTE MULCH (PER COA STD.
SPEC. 1012).

"WHERE SILT FENCE CANNOT BE
PROPERLY TOED IN, PLACE WATTLE
AT THE BASE.

“WHEN CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT
ACTIVIITES CEASE, DISTURBED AREA
WILL BE STABILIZED WITH NATIVE
GRASS SEED AND AGGREGATE MULCH
(PER COA STD. SPEC. 1012).
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BMP MAP LEGEND

i LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

PERIMETER BMP
— (SILT FENCE)

I ENTRANCE/EXIT

< FLOW DIRECTION

PORTABLE TOILETS

I WASTE CONTAINER

WATER TANK

LOTS TO BE STABILIZED PER
COA STD. SPEC. 1012

% ne

} ENVIRONMENTAL

OPERATOR: GUZMAN CONSTRUCTION
SOLUTIONS, LLC

TOTAL SITE AREA: 11 ACRES
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 11 ACRES

RECEIVING WATERS: RIO GRANDE
(TIJERAS ARROYO TO ALAMEDA
BRIDGE)

REFER TO THE ESC BMP DETAILS

(ESC-2)

FOR INSTALLATION,

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE

REQUIR

EMENTS.

**GRADING PLAN BY OTHERS**

ROSA PARKS STOCKPILE YARD

TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT

CONTROL PLAN
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OPERATOR: GUZMAN CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, LLC

TOTAL SITE AREA: 11 ACRES
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 11 ACRES
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REFER TO THE ESC BMP DETAILS (ESC-2) FOR INSTALLATION, INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS.
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Silt Fence Detail

Straw Wattle Installation Guide VEHICLE TRACK-OUT

" CONTROL
» . -‘f‘%
# 8 %},’fé

NORTH
AMERICAN
GREEN"®

Non-woven Silt Fence

A silt fence is a temporary sediment barrier consisting of a geotextile attached to supporting A tglsar Company
posts and trenched into the ground. Intended to retain sediment that has been dislodged by
stormwater.

oooooooo
W

Use silt fence as a perimeter control particularly at lower or down slope edge of a disturbed
area. Leave space for maintenance between slope and silt fence or roll. Trench in the silt fence
on the uphill side (6 in deep by 6 in wide). Install stakes on the downhill side of the fence.
Curve silt fence up-gradient to help it contain runoff.

“ertical spacing is
dependent on slape gradient

3"TO 8"
ROCK MEDIA

RRAG

Inztall wattle in a shallow
lrench (2-3 in deep)

To maintain remove sediment when it reaches one-third of the height of the fence. Replace the
silt fence where it is worn, torn, or otherwise damaged. Retrench or replace any silt fence that
is not properly anchored to the ground. If the silt fence cannot be toed in properly due to
existing hard surface, place mulch filter sock at base to prevent sediment from leaving site.

6" MINIMUM DEPTH

Typical Wattle Installation Guide

Drive stake untl 2-3°
remains exposed

‘/
1 l\ Install stake perpendiculal
Ll toslope face

Compact excavated
sall on upslope side

8’ max wood stake spacing and 10’ max spacing for steel T-post.

Setwattle in &
2.3 desp

. . et

Silt Fence Installation

L Install with 18" or 24"

. 13 1 wood stakes
/ Typical Wattle Spacing based on Slope Gradient
|

Entrenchment Detail

1.  BEGIN AT THE LOCATION WHERE THE WATTLE IS TO BE INSTALLED BY EXCAVATING A 2-3” (5-7.5 CM) DEEP X 9” (22.9 CM) WIDE TRENCH
ALONG THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE. EXCAVATED SOIL SHOULD BE PLACED UP-SLOPE FROM THE ANCHOR TRENCH.

2. PLACE THE WATTLE IN THE TRENCH SO THAT IT CONTOURS TO THE SOIL SURFACE. COMPACT SOIL FROM THE EXCAVATED TRENCH
AGAINST THE WATTLE ON THE UPHILL SIDE. ADJACENT WATTLES SHOULD TIGHTLY ABUT. G EOTEXTI LE FABRIC
UNDERLINER

3. SECURE THE WATTLE WITH 18-24” (45.7-61 CM) STAKES EVERY 3-4’ (0.9 - 1.2 M) AND WITH A STAKE ON EACH END. STAKES SHOULD BE
DRIVEN THROUGH THE MIDDLE OF THE WATTLE LEAVING AT LEAST 2-3” (5-7.5 CM) OF STAKE EXTENDING ABOVE THE WATTLE. STAKES
SHOULD BE DRIVEN PERPENDICULAR TO SLOPE FACE.

North American Green Straw Wattles are a Best Management Practice (BMP) that offers an effective and economical alternative to silt fence and straw bales NOT TO SCALE
for sediment control and storm water runoff.

Guidelines are provided to assist in design, installation, and structure spacing. The guidelines may require modification due to variation in soil type, rainfall

intensity or duration, and amount of runoff affecting the application site. - DIMENSIONS NOTED CAN BE SITE RESTRICTIVE.

To maximize sediment containment with the Straw Wattle, place the initial structure at the top/crest of the slope if significant runoff is expected from above. If
. . . no runoff from above is expected, the initial Straw Wattle can be installed at the appropriate distance downhill from the top/crest of the slope. The final
Source: USEPA Guide for Construction Site structure should be installed at or just beyond the bottom/toe of the slope. Wattles should be installed perpendicular to the primary direction of overland flow.

Straw Wattles are a temporary sediment control device and are not intended to replace rolled erosion control products (RECPs) or hydraulic erosion control
products (HECPs). If vegetation is desired for permanent erosion control, North American Green recommends that RECPs or HECPs be used to provide
effective immediate erosion control until vegetation is established. Straw Wattles may be used in conjunction with blankets, mats, and mulches as
supplemental sediment and runoff control for these applications. Like all sediment control devices, the effectiveness of the Straw Wattle is dependent on
storage capacity.

ESC Plan Standard Notes (2021-03-24)
1. All Eroston and Sediment Control (ESC) work on these plans, except as otherwise

stated or provided hereon shall be permuitted, constructed, inspected, and mamtained
in accordance with:

a. The Citv Ordinance § 14-5-2-11, the ESC Ordinance,

b. The EPA’s 2017 Construction General Permit (CGP), and

c. The City Of Albuquerque Construction BMP Manual

lobe

ENVIRONMENTAL

2. All BMP’s must be installed prior to beginning any earth moving activities except as OPERATOR: GUZMAN CONSTRUCTION
specified hereon in the Phasing Plan. Construction of earthen BMP’s such as SOLUTIONS, LLC
sediment traps, sediment basins, and diversion berms shall be completed and
inspected prior to any other construction or earthwork. Self-inspection 1s required TOTAL SITE AREA: 11 ACRES
after installation of the BMPs and prior to beginning construction. TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 11 ACRES

review the project for compliance with the Construction (General Permit once every
14 davs and after any precipitation event of 1/4 inch or greater until the site

RECEIVING WATERS: RIO GRANDE

construction has been completed and the site determined as stabilized by the city. (TI‘J ERAS ARROYO TO ALAMEDA
Reports of these inspections shall be kept by the person or entity authorized to direct BRIDG E)
the construction activities on the site and made available upon request.
4. Corrective action reports must be kept by the person or entity authorized to direct the REFER TO THE ESC BMP DETAILS
construction activities on the site and made available upon request. (ESC-Z) FOR INSTALLATION, INSPECTION
5. Stabilization reports must be kept by the person or entity authorized to direct the AND MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS.

construction activities on the site and made available upon request. Eeports should
include records of weed removal per City Ordinance (§ 9-8-1), sterilization, soil test
results and recommendation, materials and manufacturer’s specifications for
application rates, estimated functional longevity, methods of application, inspection
and maintenance. The reduced self-inspection schedule in CGP 4.4.1 applies to
stabilized area and anv damaged or worn stabilization must be identified in the
reports along with weed problems. Corrective actions for stabilization shall be
documented in a stabilization report including actual rates and dates of stabilization,
and the materials and manufacturer’s specifications vsed.

6. BMPs shall be inspected and mamntained until all disturbed areas are stabilized in
accordance with the Final Stabilization Criteria (CGP 2.2.14.b). Generally, all
disturbed areas, other than structures and impervious surfaces, must have uniform
perennial vegetation that provides 70 percent or more of the cover provided by native
vegetation or seed the disturbed area and provide non-vegetative mulch that provides
cover for at least three vears without active maintenance. Final stabilization must be
approved by the City of Albuquerque prior to removal of BMPs and discontinuation
of inspections.

ROSA PARKS STOCKPILE YARD

TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN

Drawn By:

M. VALLEJOS , CPESC, CISEC 08/08/22
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OPERATOR: GUZMAN CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, LLC

TOTAL SITE AREA: 11 ACRES
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 11 ACRES

RECEIVING WATERS: RIO GRANDE (TIJERAS ARROYO TO ALAMEDA BRIDGE)

REFER TO THE ESC BMP DETAILS (ESC-2) FOR INSTALLATION, INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS.
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ROLE COMPANY REPRESENTATVIE PHONE EMAIL
NAME
OPERATOR GUINMAN LUPITA PENA 205-452-0003 LUPITA@GUZIMANCS.COM
Pre-Site Grading
1. Install penimeter BMPs (511t fence, erosion control logs, downstream inlet CONSTRUCTION
protection, etc.) SOLUTIONS, LLC
2. Construct VTC.
Initial 3 Tnstall sanitary facilities and dumpster OWMER (TRACT 4 TRACT 5, U 26, LLC  LUPITA PENA 505-452-0663 LUPITA@GUZMANCS.COM
Phasze 4. Implement stabilization procedures where work 1s complete or ceases (per section AMND 5. BLEK E]'
2.2.14 of the 2022 EPA CGP) ! :
OWRMER (TRACT 1 GROUP Il U256 VC, STEVE METRO 205-280-4553 | STEVE.METRO@WILSONCO.COM
Construction Support Activity BLK. E] LLC
;%::ﬂt?; BMPs ted BEMP MAINTENANCE  SUPERIOR TIM SLATUMAS 205-353-2558 TIM@SUPERIORSTORMWATER.COM
. er aite as nee
Interim 3. Implement stabilization procedures where work is complete or ceases (per section STOEMWATER
2.2.14 of the 2022 EPA CGP
Phase ohiue ) SERVICES, LLC
SWPPP INSPECTIONS GREEN GLOBE TINM SLATUMNAS 205-353-2558 | TIM@GREENGLOBENM.COM
_ — ENVIRIONMENTAL,
Final Stabilization
1. Implement stabilization procedures where work 1s complete or ceazes (per section LLC
2.2.14 of the 2022 EPA CGP)
2. Prepare final seeding and landscaping
Final 3. Monitor stabilized areas until final stabilization isreached
Phase 1. Remove temporary control BMPs and stabilize any areas disturbed by theremoval
R TR - J
Nature of Construction Activity: Rio Grande (Tijeras Arroyo to Alameda Bridge) AU IR LOCATION DESCRIPTION men
This project consists of stockpile yard for construction support activity for the La Cuentista Il CATEGORY
Project. This project covers approximately 11 acres of the Rosa Parks Stockpile Yard project. S50 HUC: 13020203 _ Ric Grande-Albuguargue
Guzman Construction Solutions, LLC is responsible for all construction activities including AU ID |WQs REF WATER TYPE SIZE |ASSESSED | MOMNITORING SCHEDULE 0
earthwork, infrastructure, utilities, flatwork and asphalt. The activities to occur on-site are MM-2105 51 |206.48.105 E__qp.rEH 15.6 MILES | 2020 | 2003
consistent with stockpile storage for construction support activities. USE | ATTAINMENT c,-.uﬁe{g: r|=1F|:$T LISTED |TMOLDATE |PARAMETER IR CATEGORY ENVIRONMENTAL
IRR Fully Supporting
PrnjecthitE Name: Rosa Parks Stockpile Yard e ] et e W
Project Street/Location: ___Rosa Parks & Kimmick Dr. N 555k VRN, [NVRURIY IO NOR.
City: Albuguergue MIWWAL Not Supporting | Marcury - Fish Consumption Advistg20 BI5C OPERATOR: GUZMAN CONSTRUCTION
State: NM |PCES - Fish Consumption Advison@010 5I5C SOLUTIONS, LLC
. ] | Drasobed oxygen 2004 2023 (esL) SI5A
Zip Code: 87120 | Tempecature 2010 2023(0st)  [55A TOTAL SITE AREA: 11 ACRES
cﬂ'l-ll“"ﬂ': Bernalillo [CREPRRFTRENREY PN e | BT AR TP Sy T YRS Py Pty £/ [Pt Ty o Ty R T I [T KR (T Y TPy (et o AT P (T ey TOTAL DISTURBED AREA: 11 ACRES
PC Mot Supparing | E coll 2020 B3I010 44
IF'"“E NotAmmeed. | ARROYO TO ALAMEDA BRIDGE)
Determination of Latitude/Longitude: E“: — F*-EEE—“-‘-’E“F'"E‘ | — — — REFER TO THE ESC BMP DETAILS (ESC-2)
01 USGS topographic man (scale: , ] Cormeat: TUDL b ook P Consurnpion Adisey s s besed oo e okt cnaumoton adiores b i st ot P USSP e FOR INSTALLATION, INSPECTION AND
|assodciated agquatic ke evan though human consumphon of [he feh i3 the Sclual concem. - MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS.

[1 EPA Web Site B4 NM OpenEnviroMap L1 GPS
[1 Other (please specify):

Function of Construction Activity:
Residential [1 Commercial 1 Industrial L1 Linear (roadway)
L1 Linear (Utility) B4 Development [10ther (specify):

ROSA PARKS STOCKPILE YARD

TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PLAN

Drawn By:

M. VALLEJOS , CPESC, CISEC 08/08/22

[P R Y- E P bam | Wl Soawd Lamaaneaay My BHeaga iesdl -
Ny Doy BLGH Udl Beradlfa | daeily e PdaTe of Sieabors &) el dlarm bd 4 cmilams, My Ths ar o JHBH S
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Mathew Vallejos

From: Eddie <Eddie@guzmancs.com>
Sent: Monday, August 8, 2022 9:08 AM
To: Mathew Vallejos

Subject: Fwd: Permission to cross property

As requested

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Eddie <Eddie@guzmancs.com>

Date: July 28, 2022 at 1:37:22 PM MDT

To: Bryant Washburn <bdubv@msn.com>

Cc: Lupita <lupita@guzmancs.com>, Rudy Guzman <rudy@guzmancs.com>
Subject: Re: Permission to cross property

Yes ma’am this will all be taken care of as soon as Construction ceases. | appreciate you guys allowing
us to perform this work and utilize your property throughout.

Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 28, 2022, at 1:04 PM, Bryant Washburn <bdubv@msn.com> wrote:

When | spoke with you yesterday, | forgot to ask about stabilizing the roadway
with gravel. | believe this is something Mr. Hughes mentioned in the original
certified letter that he sent to my mother. Will this be addressed by your
company as well? As long as my mother has no responsibility for erosion control
or remediation, you have her permission to cross her property.

From: Eddie <Eddie@guzmancs.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2022 3:49 PM
To: bdubv@msn.com <bdubv@msn.com>
Cc: Lupita <lupita@guzmancs.com>
Subject: Permission to cross property

Johnell/Lois, as per our phone conversation today Guzman Construction Solutions is
respectfully asking if we can continue crossing your property with water trucks and
water wagon's that is adjacent to the project we are constructing off of Rosa Parks. As
discussed Guzman will restore the disturbance to property by reseeding with native
seed to the existing conditions. Please advise if this is acceptable?

Thank You,

Eddie Gonzales



Project Manager

g .‘.
= CommTRUCTION

BoOLUTIONS

5700 University Blvd S.E

Suite 310

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106
OFFICE: 505-452-0663

CELL: 505-975-8149

FAX: 505-452-0664

E-MAIL: eddie@guzmancs.com

NOTICE: This email may contain PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the use
of the specific individual(s) to which it is addressed. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, you are
hereby notified that any unauthorized use, dissemination or copying of this email or the information
contained in it or attached to it is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please delete it
and immediately notify the person named above by reply email. Thank you .



FORM WASHINGTON, DC 20460 Approved OMB No.

NPDES N EPA UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FORM
Y’
3510-9 \’ NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR THE 2022 NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 2040-0305

Submission of this Notice of Intent (NOI) constitutes notice that the operator identified in Section IlI of this form requests authorization to discharge pursuant to the NPDES Construction General Permit (CGP) permit number
identified in Section Il of this form. Submission of this NOI also constitutes notice that the operator identified in Section IlI of this form meets the eligibility requirements of Part 1.1 CGP for the project identified in Section IV of
this form. Permit coverage is required prior to commencement of construction activity until you are eligible to terminate coverage as detailed in Part 8 of the CGP. To obtain authorization, you must submit a complete and
accurate NOI form. Discharges are not authorized if your NOI is incomplete or inaccurate or if you were never eligible for permit coverage. Refer to the instructions at the end of this form.

Permit Information v

NPDES ID: NMR100501

State/Territory to which your project/site is discharging: NM

Is your proj: ite located on yr i Indian Country lands? No

Are you requesting coverage under this NOI as a "Federal Operator” or a "Federal Facility” as defined in Appendix A (https://www.epa y files/d 2022-01/2022-cgp-final.
definitions.pdf)?

No

Have stormwater discharges from your current construction site been covered previously under an NPDES permit? No

Will you use poly S, or other i at your construction site? No

Has a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) been prepared in advance of filling this NOI, as required? Yes

Are you able to demonstrate that you meet one of the criteria listed in A ix D (https://www.epa fil 2022-01/2022-cgp-final dix-d: d-species-p! ion.pdf)
with respect to p ion of or d species listed under the Endangered Species Act (ESA) and federally designated critical habitat?

Yes

Have you completed the screening process in Appendix E (https://www.epa y files/d 2022-01/2022-cgp-final i historic-properties.pdf) relating to the protection of historic
properties?

Yes

Indicating "Yes" below, | confirm that | understand that CGP only authorized the allowable stormwater discharges in Part 1.2.1 and the allowable non-stormwater discharges listed in Part 1.2.2. Any
discharges not expressly authorized in this permit cannot become authorized or shielded from liability under CWA section 402(k) by disclosure to EPA, state or local authorities after issuance of this
permit via any means, Including the Notice of Intent (NOI) to be covered by the permit, the Stormwater Pollution P ion Plan (SWPPP), during an i etc. If any discharges requiring NPDES
permit coverage other than the allowable stormwater and non-stormwater discharges listed in Parts 1.2.1 and 1.2.2 will be discharged, they must be covered under another NPDES permit.

Yes

Operator Information v

Operator Information

Operator Name: TRACT 5 U26, LLC

Operator Mailing Address:
Address Line 1: 5700 UNIVERSITY BLVD. SE

Address Line 2: City: ALBUQUERUQE
ZIP/Postal Code: 87106 State: NM

County or Similar Division: Bernalillo

Operator Point of Contact Information

First Name Middle Initial Last Name: ALTAGRACIA PENA
Title: PROJECT MANAGER
Phone: 505-462-0663 Ext.:

Email: LUPITA@GUZMANSCS.COM

NOI Preparer Information

& This NOI is being prepared by someone other than the certifier.

First Name Middle Initial Last Name: Mathew F Vallejos
Organization: Green Globe Environmental

Phone: (505) 304-8473 Ext.:

Email: matt@greenglobenm.com

Project/Site Information v

Project/Site Name: ROSA PARKS STOCKPILE YARD

Project/Site Address

Address Line 1: ROSA PARKS RD. AND KIMMICK DR.
Address Line 2: City: ALBUQUERQUE

ZIP/Postal Code: 87120 State: NM
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County or Similar Division: Bernalillo

Latitude/Longitude: 35.177606°N, 106.708947°W

Latitude/Longitude Data Source: Map Horizontal Reference Datum: WGS 84

Project Start Date: 05/17/2022 Project End Date: 12/31/2023 Estimated Area to be Disturbed: 11

Types of Construction Sites:

« Single-Family Residential

Will there be demolition of any structure built or renovated before January 1, 19802 No

Will you be discharging dewatering water from your site? No

Was the pre-development land use used for agriculture? No

Are there other operators that are covered under this permit for the same project site? Yes

» NPDES permits

NPDES Permit Number

NMR1004ZB

Have earth-di: bing activiti on your proj ite? Yes

“ Is your project an "emergency-related project"? No

Is your proj: ite located on yr i Indian Country lands? No

Is your project/site located on a property of religious or cultural significance to an Indian tribe? No

Discharge Information v

Does your project/site discharge stormwater into a Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4)? Yes
Are there any waters of the U.S. within 50 feet of your project's earth disturbances? No

Are any of the waters of the U.S. to which you discharge designated by the state or tribal authority under its antidegradation policy as a Tier 2 (or Tier 2.5) water (water quality exceeds levels necessary

to support propagation of fish, shellfish, and wildlife and recreation in and on the water) or as a Tier 3 water (O Water)? See , Tools and Templates
(https://lwww.epa. p ion-g I-p it tool d
No

001: UNIDENTIFIED WATER

Latitude/Longitude: 35.172531°N, 106.707812°W

Tier Designation: N/A
Is this receiving water impaired (on the CWA 303(d) list)? No

Has a TMDL been completed for this receiving waterbody? No

002: Rio Grande (Tijeras Arroyo to Alameda Bridge)
Latitude/Longitude: 35.13578°N, 106.686448°W

Tier Designation: N/A

Is this receiving water impaired (on the CWA 303(d) list)? Yes

Impaired Pollutants:

« Dissolved oxygen
« Temperature
e E.coli
Has a TMDL been completed for this receiving waterbody? Yes

TMDL ID: NM2105 Name: RIO GRANDE (TIJERAS ARROYO TO ALAMEDA BRIDGE)

TMDL Pollutants:

e E.coli
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) v
Will all requi personnel, i ing those ing i i at your site, meet the training requirements in Part 6 of this permit? Yes
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First Name Middle Initial Last Name: ALTAGRACIA PENA
Title: PROJECT MANAGER
Phone: 505-452-0663 Ext.:

Email: LUPITA@QGUZMANCS.COM

Endangered Species Protection Worksheet: Criterion A

Determine ESA Eligibility Criterion

Are your discharges and discharge-related activities already in another op: *s valid certification of eligibility for your "action area” under the current 2022 CGP? No

Has consultation between you, a Federal Agency, and the USFWS and/or the NMFS under section 7 of the ies Act (ESA) ? No

Are your construction activities the subject of a permit under section 10 of the ESA by the USFWS and/or NMFS, and this authorization addresses the effects of your site's discharges and discharge-
related activities on ESA-listed species and/or designated critical habitat?

No

You must determine whether species listed as either threatened or endangered, or their critical habitat(s) are located in your site's action area (i.e., all areas to be affected directly or indirectly by the federal
action and not merely the immediate area involved in the action, including areas beyond the footprint of the site that are likely to be affected by stormwater discharges, discharge-related activities, and
authorized non-stormwater discharges).

Determine your Action Area

‘You must consider the following in determining the action area for your site, and confirm that all the following are true:

% In determining my "action area”, | have considered that discharges of pollutants into downstream areas can expand the action area well beyond the footprint of my site and the discharge point(s). |
have taken into account the controls | will be il ing to minimi: and ther iving waterbody characteristics (e.g., perennial, intermittent, ephemeral) in determining the extent of
physical, chemical, and/or biotic effects of the discharges. | confirm that all receiving waterbodies that could receive pollutants from my site are included in my action area.

True

¥ In determining my "action area”, | have considered that discharge-related activities must also be for in determining my action area. | understand that discharge-related activities are any
acti es that cause, contribute to, or result in stormwater and authorized non-stormwater point source discharges, and measures such as the siting, construction timing, and operation of
stormwater controls to control, reduce, or prevent pollutants from being discharged. | understand that any new or modified stormwater controls that will have noise or other similar effects, and any
disturbances associated with construction of controls, are part of my action area.

True

Determine is ESA-listed species and/or critical habitat are in your site action area.

ESA-listed species and designated critical habitat are under the purview of the NMFS and the USFWS, and in many cases, you will need to acquire species and critical habitat lists from both federal agencies.

National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS)

For NMFS species and designated critical habitat information, use the following webpage:
« https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-species-eligibility (https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-

species-eligibility)

I have checked the webpage listed above and confirmed that:
There are no NMFS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

There are NMFS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS)

For USFWS species and critical habitat information, use the following webpage:
« https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-species-eligibility (https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-

species-eligibility)

I have checked the webpage listed above and confirmed that:
There are no FWS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

There are FWS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

You are eligible under Criterion A.

Identify the USFWS information sources used (Note: state resources are not acceptable):

USFWS IPAC, PROJECT CODE: 2022-0068768

Identify the NMFS information sources used (Note: state resources are not acceptable):

USFWS IPAC, PROJECT CODE: 2022-0068768

You must attach: @

« Aerial image(s) of the site.
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« A printout of the species' list(s) showing no ESA-listed species or designated critical habitat in my action area.

Name Uploaded Date Size
& Rosa Parks Stockplle Yard - Vicinity Map.pdf (attachment/ 565066) 08052022 18.54 MB
& Species List_ Mew Mexico Ecological Services Field Office (1).pdf (attachment/1565085) Q8052022 87093 KB

Have you attached aerial image(s) of the site? Yes

Have you attached a printout of the species’ list(s) showing no ESA-listed species or designated critical habitat in my action area? Yes

Have you provided documentation in your SWPPP supporting your eligibility under Criterion A? Yes

Historic Preservation A
Are you installing any stormwater controls as described in A dix E (https://www.epa. y files/d 2022-01/2022-cgp-final i historic-properties.pdf) that require subsurface
earth disturbances? (Appendix E (https://www.epa Y fil 2022-01/2022-cgp-final di historic-properties.pdf), Step 1)

Yes

» Have prior surveys or evaluations conducted on the site already determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior disturbances have precluded the existence of historic properties?
(Appendix E (https://www.epa. y fil 12022-01/2022-cgp-final: i historic-properties.pdf), Step 2):

Yes

Cerlification Information v

| certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and
evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | have no personal knowledge that the information submitted is other than true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. Signing an electronic document on behalf of another person is subject to criminal, civil, administrative, or other lawful
action.

Certified By: Altagracia G. Pena

Certifier Title: Assistant Project Manager

Certifier Email: lupita@guzmancs.com

Certified On: 08/05/2022 11:19 AM ET
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FORM WASHINGTON, DC 20460 Approved OMB No.

NPDES N EPA UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY FORM
Y’
3510-9 \’ NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR THE 2022 NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMIT 2040-0305

Submission of this Notice of Intent (NOI) constitutes notice that the operator identified in Section IlI of this form requests authorization to discharge pursuant to the NPDES Construction General Permit (CGP) permit number
identified in Section Il of this form. Submission of this NOI also constitutes notice that the operator identified in Section IlI of this form meets the eligibility requirements of Part 1.1 CGP for the project identified in Section IV of
this form. Permit coverage is required prior to commencement of construction activity until you are eligible to terminate coverage as detailed in Part 8 of the CGP. To obtain authorization, you must submit a complete and
accurate NOI form. Discharges are not authorized if your NOI is incomplete or inaccurate or if you were never eligible for permit coverage. Refer to the instructions at the end of this form.

Permit Information v

NPDES ID: NMR100504

State/Territory to which your project/site is discharging: NM

Is your proj: ite located on yr i Indian Country lands? No

Are you requesting coverage under this NOI as a "Federal Operator” or a "Federal Facility” as defined in Appendix A (https://www.epa y files/d 2022-01/2022-cgp-final.
definitions.pdf)?

No

Have stormwater discharges from your current construction site been covered previously under an NPDES permit? No

Will you use poly S, or other i at your construction site? No

Has a Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) been prepared in advance of filling this NOI, as required? Yes

Are you able to demonstrate that you meet one of the criteria listed in A ix D (https://www.epa fil 2022-01/2022-cgp-final dix-d: d-species-p! ion.pdf)
with respect to p ion of or d species listed under the Endangered Species Act (ESA) and federally designated critical habitat?

Yes

Have you completed the screening process in Appendix E (https://www.epa y files/d 2022-01/2022-cgp-final i historic-properties.pdf) relating to the protection of historic
properties?

Yes

Indicating "Yes" below, | confirm that | understand that CGP only authorized the allowable stormwater discharges in Part 1.2.1 and the allowable non-stormwater discharges listed in Part 1.2.2. Any
discharges not expressly authorized in this permit cannot become authorized or shielded from liability under CWA section 402(k) by disclosure to EPA, state or local authorities after issuance of this
permit via any means, Including the Notice of Intent (NOI) to be covered by the permit, the Stormwater Pollution P ion Plan (SWPPP), during an i etc. If any discharges requiring NPDES
permit coverage other than the allowable stormwater and non-stormwater discharges listed in Parts 1.2.1 and 1.2.2 will be discharged, they must be covered under another NPDES permit.

Yes

Operator Information v

Operator Information

Operator Name: GROUP 11 U26 VC, LLC

Operator Mailing Address:
Address Line 1: 9108 GALAXIA WAY NE

Address Line 2: City: ALBUQUERQUE
ZIP/Postal Code: 87111 State: NM

County or Similar Division: Bernalillo

Operator Point of Contact Information

First Name Middle Initial Last Name: STEVE METRO
Title: MANAGING MEMBER
Phone: 505-280-4553 Ext.:

Email: STEVE.METRO@WILSONCO.COM

NOI Preparer Information

& This NOI is being prepared by someone other than the certifier.

First Name Middle Initial Last Name: Mathew F Vallejos
Organization: Green Globe Environmental

Phone: (505) 304-8473 Ext.:

Email: matt@greenglobenm.com

Project/Site Information v

Project/Site Name: ROSA PARKS STOCKPILE YARD

Project/Site Address

Address Line 1: ROSA PARKS RD. AND KIMMICK DR.
Address Line 2: City: ALBUQEURQUE

ZIP/Postal Code: 87120 State: NM
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County or Similar Division: Bernalillo

Latitude/Longitude: 35.177712°N, 106.709062°W

Latitude/Longitude Data Source: Map Horizontal Reference Datum: WGS 84

Project Start Date: 07/17/2022 Project End Date: 12/31/2023 Estimated Area to be Disturbed: 11

Types of Construction Sites:

« Single-Family Residential

Will there be demolition of any structure built or renovated before January 1, 19802 No

Will you be discharging dewatering water from your site? No

Was the pre-development land use used for agriculture? No

Are there other operators that are covered under this permit for the same project site? Yes

» NPDES permits

NPDES Permit Number
NMR100501

NMR1004ZB

Have earth-di: bing activiti on your proj ite? Yes

 Is your project an "emergency-related project"? No

Is your proj: ite located on yr i Indian Country lands? No

Is your project/site located on a property of religious or cultural significance to an Indian tribe? No

Discharge Information v

Does your project/site discharge stormwater into a Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4)? Yes
Are there any waters of the U.S. within 50 feet of your project's earth disturbances? No

Are any of the waters of the U.S. to which you discharge designated by the state or tribal authority under its antidegradation policy as a Tier 2 (or Tier 2.5) water (water quality exceeds levels necessary

to support propagation of fish, shellfish, and wildlife and recreation in and on the water) or as a Tier 3 water (O Water)? See , Tools and Templates
(https://lwww.epa. p ion-g I-p it tool d
No

001: UNIDENTIFIED WATER

Latitude/Longitude: 35.172531°N, 106.707812°W

Tier Designation: N/A
Is this receiving water impaired (on the CWA 303(d) list)? No

Has a TMDL been completed for this receiving waterbody? No

002: Rio Grande (Tijeras Arroyo to Alameda Bridge)
Latitude/Longitude: 35.13578°N, 106.686448°W

Tier Designation: N/A

Is this receiving water impaired (on the CWA 303(d) list)? Yes

Impaired Pollutants:

« Dissolved oxygen
« Temperature
e E.coli
Has a TMDL been completed for this receiving waterbody? Yes

TMDL ID: NM2105 Name: RIO GRANDE (TIJERAS ARROYO TO ALAMEDA BRIDGE)

TMDL Pollutants:

e E.coli
Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) v
Will all requi personnel, i ing those ing i i at your site, meet the training requirements in Part 6 of this permit? Yes
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First Name Middle Initial Last Name: STEVE METRO
Title: MANAGING MEMBER
Phone: 505-280-4553 Ext.:

Email: STEVE.METRO@WILSONCO.COM

Endangered Species Protection Worksheet: Criterion A

Determine ESA Eligibility Criterion

Are your discharges and discharge-related activities already in another op: *s valid certification of eligibility for your "action area” under the current 2022 CGP? No

Has consultation between you, a Federal Agency, and the USFWS and/or the NMFS under section 7 of the ies Act (ESA) ? No

Are your construction activities the subject of a permit under section 10 of the ESA by the USFWS and/or NMFS, and this authorization addresses the effects of your site's discharges and discharge-
related activities on ESA-listed species and/or designated critical habitat?

No

You must determine whether species listed as either threatened or endangered, or their critical habitat(s) are located in your site's action area (i.e., all areas to be affected directly or indirectly by the federal
action and not merely the immediate area involved in the action, including areas beyond the footprint of the site that are likely to be affected by stormwater discharges, discharge-related activities, and
authorized non-stormwater discharges).

Determine your Action Area

‘You must consider the following in determining the action area for your site, and confirm that all the following are true:

% In determining my "action area”, | have considered that discharges of pollutants into downstream areas can expand the action area well beyond the footprint of my site and the discharge point(s). |
have taken into account the controls | will be il ing to minimi: and ther iving waterbody characteristics (e.g., perennial, intermittent, ephemeral) in determining the extent of
physical, chemical, and/or biotic effects of the discharges. | confirm that all receiving waterbodies that could receive pollutants from my site are included in my action area.

True
¥ In determining my "action area”, | have considered that discharge-related activities must also be for in determining my action area. | understand that discharge-related activities are any
acti es that cause, contribute to, or result in stormwater and authorized non-stormwater point source discharges, and measures such as the siting, construction timing, and operation of

stormwater controls to control, reduce, or prevent pollutants from being discharged. | understand that any new or modified stormwater controls that will have noise or other similar effects, and any
disturbances associated with construction of controls, are part of my action area.

True

Determine is ESA-listed species and/or critical habitat are in your site action area.

ESA-listed species and designated critical habitat are under the purview of the NMFS and the USFWS, and in many cases, you will need to acquire species and critical habitat lists from both federal agencies.

National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS)

For NMFS species and designated critical habitat information, use the following webpage:
« https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-species-eligibility (https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-
species-eligibility)

I have checked the webpage listed above and confirmed that:
There are no NMFS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

There are NMFS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service (USFWS)

For USFWS species and critical habitat information, use the following webpage:
« https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-species-eligibility (https://www.epa.gov/npdes/construction-general-permit-cgp-threatened-and-endangered-

species-eligibility)

I have checked the webpage listed above and confirmed that:
There are no FWS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

There are FWS-protected species and/or designated critical habitat in my action area.

You are eligible under Criterion A.

Identify the USFWS information sources used (Note: state resources are not acceptable):

USFWS IPAC, PROJECT CODE: 2022-0068768

Identify the NMFS information sources used (Note: state resources are not acceptable):

USFWS IPAC, PROJECT CODE: 2022-0068768

You must attach: @
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« Aerial image(s) of the site.
« A printout of the species' list(s) showing no ESA-listed species or designated critical habitat in my action area.

Name Uploaded Date Size
& Species List_ New Mexico Ecological Services Field Office (1).pd! (attachment/1 565263) 08052022 870,93 KB
& Rosa Parks Stockpile Yard - Vicinity Map,pdf (aitachment/1565253) 0B/052022 18,54 MB

Have you attached aerial image(s) of the site? Yes

Have you attached a printout of the species’ list(s) showing no ESA-listed species or designated critical habitat in my action area? Yes

Have you provided documentation in your SWPPP supporting your eligibility under Criterion A? Yes

Histaric Preservation »
Are you installing any stormwater controls as described in A dix E (https://www.epa. y files/d 2022-01/2022-cgp-final i historic-properties.pdf) that require subsurface
earth disturbances? (Appendix E (https://www.epa Y fil 2022-01/2022-cgp-final di historic-properties.pdf), Step 1)

Yes

» Have prior surveys or evaluations conducted on the site already determined historic properties do not exist, or that prior disturbances have precluded the existence of historic properties?
(Appendix E (https://www.epa. y fil 12022-01/2022-cgp-final: i historic-properties.pdf), Step 2):

Yes

Certification Information A4

| certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and
evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | have no personal knowledge that the information submitted is other than true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. Signing an electronic document on behalf of another person is subject to criminal, civil, administrative, or other lawful
action.

Certified By: Steve Metro

Certifier Title: Managing Member

Certifier Email: steve.metro@wilsonco.com

Certified On: 08/05/2022 2:21 PM ET
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